





Singles - Sodium Hyaluronate 0.2%

Ocufresh Everyday Eye Drops – Singles is a sterile, ophthalmic solution, with physiological pH and pharmaceutical grade Hyaluronic Acid (as sodium hyaluronate), a polymer normally present in different areas of the human body. Hyaluronic acid has viscoelastic, muco-mimetic and muco-adhesive properties that improve tear film stability and maintain ocular surface lubricated and hydrated.

It does not contain preservatives and/or molecules with anti-inflammatory and vaso-constrictive actions.

Ocufresh Everyday Eye Drops - Singles is compatible with soft and rigid contact lenses.

#### Indications

- Ocufresh Everyday Eye Drops Singles moisturizes and lubricates eye relieving symptoms of irritation, dryness and foreign body sensation caused by:
  - · Dry eye syndrome;
  - Mechanical factors (contact lenses use, after eye surgery);
  - Environmental factors (wind, smoke, pollen, dust, pollution);
  - Visual stress (excessive light, prolonged use of computers, PC and tablets).

### Instructions for use

- Wash and dry your hands thoroughly before use.
- Open the protective aluminium pouch.
- Detach the single dose container from the strip and open the single-dose container by turning and then lifting off the closing cap.
- Tilt your head back and look up.
- Gently pull down the lower lid of the eye to form a small pocket between your eyelid and your eye.
- Hold the single-dose container into other hand, turn the container upside down and apply slight pressure to the single-dose container to release 1 drop of Ocufresh Everyday Eye Drops Singles into the pocket.
- If you think that you have missed the eye, then insert another drop.
- Repeat the process for the other eye, if required.
- After use immediately close the single-dose container with the cap: the product can be used up to 24 hours after first opening. In order to close it the cap must first be turned over.
- The product can be used as required or according to the advice of your doctor.

#### Warnings and Precautions

- Product is for ophthalmic use only;
- Product is for single patient use;
- Do not use the product if the aluminum pouch is damaged or if the single dose is not perfectly closed;
- Do not use if are visible particles and/or changes in the color of the solution;
- During application, do not touch eve or any other surface with the container's dispensing edge:
- In case of side effects during use, interrupt the treatment and consult a doctor;
- Do not use the product after the expiry date indicated on the package;
- Do not use in case of known incompatibility towards any of the ingredients;
- No interactions with drugs or other eye drops are reported; however, leave at least 15 minutes between administrations of any other eye drops;
- Dispose of the product according to your local waste management regulations;

- Keep out of the reach and sight of children;
- The product is usually intended for continuous use for no more than 30 days; if symptoms persist consult your doctor;
- Consult your doctor before you use this product if you are pregnant or breast-feeding;
- For external use, do not swallow;
- Ocufresh Everyday Eye Drops Singles is not indicated for treatment of infection and other ocular diseases. These conditions require medical attention:
- It is necessary to report any serious incident occurred in relation to the device to the manufacturer and the Competent authority of the Member state in which you are established.

#### Possible side effects

Immediately after instillation may cause a slight temporary blurring of vision due to the viscosity of the solution. It is therefore advisable
to wait for a few seconds before any activity that requires clear vision.

#### Composition

- Sodium Hyaluronate 0,2%, Citric Acid Monohydrate, Trisodium Citrate Bihydrate, Sodium Chloride, Water For Injection.
- Does not contain preservatives.

#### **Package**

30 re-closable single dose of 0.5 ml.

## Storage condition

- Store between 2°C and 30°C.
- The single dose content must be used within 24 hours after the first opening.
- Store unused single doses in the aluminum pouch until needed.

# Validity

See the expiry date reported on the box and on the single-dose container.

www.ocufresh.co.uk



23 Moortown Close, Grantham, NG31 9GG, United Kingdom.



